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Medical Waste Management Program 
Local Enforcement Agency Contacts 

Current as of 09/19/2024 

County / City Department Address Contact Information 

Alameda County 

Department of 
Environmental 

Health, Office of 
Solid/Medical 

Waste 
Management & 

Body Art 
Programs 

1131 Harbor Bay 
Pkwy 

Alameda, CA 
94502 

Arthur Surdilla 
arthur.surdilla@acgov.org 

(510) 567-6868

Jorge Goitia 
jorge.goitia@acgov.org 

(510) 567-6756

Ryan Hammon 
ryan.hammon@acgov.org 

(510) 567-6736

Aliya Khan 
aliya.khan@acgov.org 

(510) 567-6739

dehwebmain@acgov.org 

Office (510) 567-6790 
Fax (510) 337-9234 

Colusa County Environmental 
Health 

1213 Market Street 
Colusa, CA  

95932 

Kuljeet Mundi 
Kuljeet.Mundi@countyofcolusaca.gov 

(530) 458-0883

Office (530) 458-0888 
Fax (530) 458-0482 

Contra Costa 
County 

Environmental 
Health 

2120 Diamond 
Blvd, #100 

Concord, CA 94520 

Medical.waste@cchealth.org 
Office (925) 608-5500 
Fax (925) 608-5502 

Del Norte County 
Department of 
Environmental 

Health 

981 H Street, 
Ste 110 

Crescent City, CA 
95531 

Houawa Moua 
hmoua@co.del-norte.ca.us 

environmental-health@co.del-
norte.ca.us 

Office (707) 464-0426 
Fax (707) 465-0340 
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El Dorado County 
Environmental 
Management 
Department 

2850 Fairlane Ct, 
Bldg C 

Placerville, CA 
95667 

Timothy Engle 
Timothy.Engle@edcgov.us 

(530) 621-6587 

emd.info@edcgov.us 
Office (530) 621-5300 
Fax (530) 621-7130 

Kern County Environmental 
Health 

2700 M St, Ste 300 
Bakersfield, CA 

93301 

Jeffrey Marshall 
MarshallJ@kerncounty.com 

(661) 862-8775 

Chad San Juan 
sanjuanc@kerncounty.com  

(661) 862-8708 

eh@kerncounty.com 
Office (661) 862-8740 
Fax (661) 862-8701 

Kings County 
Division of 

Environmental 
Health 

460 Kings County 
Dr., Suite 101 & 
102, Hanford, 

CA 93230 

Evelyn Elizalde 
Evelyn.Elizalde@co.kings.ca.us 

Office (559) 584-1411 
Fax (559) 584-6040 

Lassen County Environmental 
Health Division 

707 Nevada Street, 
Suite 5, 

Susanville, CA 
96130 

ehe@co.lassen.ca.us 
Office (530) 251-8269 
Fax (530) 251-8373  

City of Long Beach 
Bureau of 

Environmental 
Health 

2525 Grand Ave 
Long Beach, CA 

90815 

Mitch Yamada 
Mitch.Yamada@longbeach.gov 

Environmentalhealth@longbeach.gov 
Office (562) 570-4132 
Fax (562) 570-4038 

Madera County Environmental 
Health 

200 W. 4th St, 
Ste 3100 

Madera, CA 93637 

Monica Roath 
Monica.roath@maderacounty.com 

envhealth@maderacounty.com 
Office (559) 675-7823 
Fax (559) 675-7919 
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Marin County Environmental 
Health Services 

3501 Civic Center 
Dr, Rm 236 

San Rafael, CA 
94903 

Greg Pirie 
gpirie@marincounty.org 

EHSmedicalwaste@marincounty.gov 
Office (415) 473-6907 
Fax (415) 473-4120 

Merced County 
Division of 

Environmental 
Health 

2222 M St., 
Merced, CA 95340 

Medicalwaste@countyofmerced.com 
Office (209) 381-1100 
Fax (209) 384-1593 

Modoc County Environmental 
Health 

202 West 4th Street 
Alturas, CA 96101 

Chris Murray 
chrismurray@co.modoc.ca.us 

Enviro@co.modoc.ca.us 
Office (530) 233-6310 
Fax (530) 233-6342 

Monterey County Health 
Department 

1270 Natividad Rd, 
Rm 102 

Salinas, CA 93906 

Maria Ferdin 
ferdinme@countyofmonterey.gov 

Angeline Hsu 
hsua@countyofmonterey.gov 

Office (831) 755-4505 

Napa County Environmental 
Health 

1195 Third St, 
Room 210 

Napa, CA 94558 

Peter Ex 
peter.ex@countyofnapa.org 

Environmental@countyofnapa.org 
Office (707) 253-4471 

Fax (707) 253-4545 

Orange County Environmental 
Health 

1241 E. Dyer Rd, 
Ste 120 

Santa Ana, CA 
92705 

ehealth@ochca.com 
Office (714) 433-6000 
Fax (714) 433-6430 

Riverside County 
West Riverside 

County 

Department of 
Environmental 

Health 
(Downtown 

Branch)  

4080 Lemon St, 
10th Floor, Riverside, 

CA 92501 

LEA@RIVCO.ORG 
Office: (888) 722-4234 

After hours on call, emergency 
(951) 782-2968 

Riverside County 
East Riverside 

County 

Department of 
Environmental 

Health           
(Indio Branch) 

47950 Arabia 
Street, Suite “A”, 
Indio, CA 92201 

LEA@RIVCO.ORG 
Office: (888) 722-4234 

After hours on call, emergency: 
(951) 782-2968 
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Sacramento 
County 

Environmental 
Management 

11080 White Rock 
Rd. Suite 200 

Rancho Cordova, 
CA 95670 

Mark Barcellos 
barcellosm@saccounty.gov 

Mandip Singh 
singhm@saccounty.gov 

medicalwaste@saccounty.gov 

Office (916) 875-8440 
Fax (916) 875-8513 

San Bernardino 
County 

Environmental 
Health Services 

385 N. Arrowhead 
Ave, 2nd Fl 

San Bernardino, 
CA 92405 

ehs.customerservice@dph.sbcounty.g
ov 

Office (800) 442-2283 
Fax (909) 387-4323 

San Diego County 

Department of 
Environmental 

Health and 
Quality - 

Hazardous 
Materials Division 

5500 Overload Ave. 
#170 

San Diego, CA 
92123 

Dana Barkil 
Dana.Barkil@sdcounty.ca.gov 

medicalwaste@sdcounty.ca.gov 

Office (858) 505-6880 
Fax (858) 505-6848 

San Francisco City 
& County 

Department of 
Public Health - 

Hazardous 
Materials 
Program 

Attn: Hazardous 
Materials and 

Waste  
49 South Van Ness 
Avenue, Suite 600 
San Francisco, CA 

94103 

Mulenga Anderson 
mulenga.anderson@sfdph.org 

(415) 252-3923 

Jonathan Piakis 
jonathan.piakis@sfdph.org 

(415) 252-3911 

EnvHealth.DPH@sfdph.org 
Office (415) 252-3800 
Fax (415) 252-3910 
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San Joaquin 
County 

Environmental 
Health 

Department 

1868 E. Hazelton 
Stockton, CA 

95205 

Natalia Subbotnikova, REHS 
subbotnikova@sjgov.org 

(209) 468-0338 

Sandip Singh, REHS 
ssingheh@sjgov.org 

(209) 468-3526 

Garrett Backus, REHS 
gbackus@sjgov.org 

(209) 468-2986 

EH-Directors@sjgov.org 
Office (209) 468-3420 
Fax (209) 464-0138 

San Mateo County Environmental 
Health Division 

2000 Alameda De 
Las Pulgas, #100 
San Mateo, CA 

94403 

Liliana Mejia 
lmejia@smcgov.org 

(650) 339-9791 

Envhealth@smcgov.org 
Office (650) 372-6200 
Fax (650) 627-8244 

Santa Clara County 
Department of 
Environmental 

Health - Medical 
Waste 

1555 Berger Dr, 
Bldg 2, Ste 300 
San Jose, CA 

95112 

AJ Sekhon 
aj.sekhon@deh.sccgov.org 

(408) 918-2787 

SWPAdmin@deh.sccgov.org 
Office (408) 918-3400 
Fax (408) 280-6479 

Santa Cruz County Environmental 
Health Services 

701 Ocean St, 
Rm 312  

Santa Cruz, CA 
95060 

EnvironmentalHealth@santacruzcount
yca.gov  

Office (831) 454-2022 

Shasta County Environmental 
Health Division 

1855 Placer St, 
#201 Redding, CA 

96001 

Rita Young 
rayoung@shastacounty.gov 

scehd@shastacounty.gov 
Office (530) 225-5787 
Fax (530) 225-5413 
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Siskiyou County Environmental 
Health 

806 S. Main St 
Yreka, CA 96097 

EHPermitTech@co.siskiyou.ca.us 
Office (530) 841-2100 
Fax (530) 841-4076 

Sonoma County Environmental 
Health 

463 Aviation Blvd 
Santa Rosa, CA 

95403 

EH@Sonoma-County.org 
Office (707) 565-6565 
Fax (707) 565-6525 

Stanislaus County 
Department of 
Environmental 

Resources 

3800 Cornucopia 
Way, Ste C 

Modesto, CA 95358 

Alvin Lal 
Alal@envres.org 

Sarah Yacoub 
Syacoub@envres.org 

Office (209) 525-6700 
Fax (209) 525-6774 

Tehama County Environmental 
Health 

633 Washington St, 
Rm 36 

Red Bluff, CA 
96080 

Lauri Dilworth 
ldilworth@tehama.gov 

Amanda Young 
ayoung@tehama.gov 

Environmentalhealth@co.tehama.ca.us 
Office (530) 527-8020 
Fax (530) 527-6617 

Tulare County Environmental 
Health Services 

5957 S Mooney 
Blvd, Visalia, CA 

93277 

Karina Vitela 
kvitela@tularecounty.ca.gov 

(559) 624-7406 

tularecountyeh@tularecounty.ca.gov  
Office (559) 624-7400 
Fax (559) 749-9794 

Ventura County Environmental 
Health Division 

800 S. Victoria Ave 
Ventura, CA 93003 

Karen Farin 
Karen.Farin@ventura.org 

Jeremiah Ramos 
Jeremiah.Ramos@ventura.org 

medicalwaste@ventura.org 
Office (805) 654-2813 
Fax (805) 654-2480 
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City of Vernon 
Health & 

Environmental 
Control 

Department 

4305 Santa Fe Ave 
Vernon, CA 90058 

Veronica Petrosyan 
vpetrosyan@cityofvernonca.gov 

323-826-1448 

Health@cityofvernonca.gov 
323-826-1148 

Yuba County Environmental 
Health 

915 8th St, Ste 123 
Marysville, CA 

95901 

Environmentalhealth@co.yuba.ca.us 
Office (530) 749-5450 
Fax (530) 749-5454 

End of Worksheet No Data No Data No Data 

 

mailto:vpetrosyan@cityofvernonca.gov
mailto:Health@cityofvernonca.gov
mailto:Environmentalhealth@co.yuba.ca.us



